http://www.browncounty.com/files/file/Maple%20Leaf.pdf

• Indiana Statute governs the use of revenue generated from the Inn Keepers Tax. 

http://www.in.gov/dor/3982.htm 

• IC-6-9-14 Brown County Innkeepers Tax.  “This chapter applies to a county having a 

population of more than fifteen thousand (15,000) but less than fifteen thousand five 

hundred (15,500).”  Note county population less that 15K. Creates a convention and 

visitors commission (CVC) whose purpose it is to promote the development and growth 

of conventions and visitation in the county. 

• TBD. Brown County Ordinance that created convention and visitors commission?